CALIFORNIA Statistics Statistics Statistics

.

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife **2022 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT** DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	37-09/14 STATE CLE 20220505	ARIN	2-0646 G HOUSE NUMBER(<i>If applicable</i>)
LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY EMAIL	STATE CLE	ARIN	
LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY EMAIL			· · ·
LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY EMAIL			
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO			DATE
			09/14/2022
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING SAN DIEGO		- 4	DOCUMENT NUMBER 2022-NOD-0117
PROJECT TITLE ORGANIC MATERIALS ZONING ORDINANCE UPDATE PDS2020-POD-20-015;	PDS2020-ER	-20-	-00-001
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT SERVICES, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER 619-517-5102
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY 5510 OVERLAND AVENUE, SUITE 110 SAN DIEGO	STATE		ZIP CODE 92123
PROJECT APPLICANT (<i>Check appropriate box</i>) X Local Public Agency School District Other Special District	Sta	te Age	ency 🔲 Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)/(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW	\$2,548.00	\$ \$ \$	0.00 2,548.00 0.00
 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously Issued cash receipt copy) 			8.
Water Right Application or Petition Fee(State Water Resources Control Board only) County documentary handling fee Other	\$850.00	\$ \$ \$	0.00
PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check C Other TOTAL RECE	EIVED	\$	2,548.00
X AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NA San Diego County Clerk,			RA, Deputy

.

Payment Reference #: DART # 619223 NO CASH HANDLING FEE

COPY - CDFW/ASB

i



SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK **CEQA FILING COVER SHEET**

.

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY **Project Title**

ORGANIC MATERIALS ZONING ORDINANCE UPDATE, PDS2020-POD-20-015; PDS2020-ER-20-00-001

Check Document being Filed:

Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND)

Notice of Exemption (NOE)

Other (Please fill in type):

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SAN DIEGO
COUNTY CLERK ON September 14, 2022
Posted September 14, 2022 Removed
Returned to agency on
DEPUTY

Filing fees are due at the time a Notice of Determination/Exemption is filed with our office. For more information on filing fees and No Effect Determinations, please refer to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, section 753.5.

10:54 AM Sep 14, 2022 Ernest J. Dronenburg, Jr. SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK File # 2022-000740 State Receipt # 37091420220646 Document # 2022-NOD-117

Environmental Impact Report (EIR)

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812

то:		Recorder/County Clerk Attn: James Scott 1600 Pacific Highway, M.S. A33 San Diego, CA 92101	FROM: County of San Diego Planning & Development Services, M.S. O650 Attn: Project Planning Section Secretary 5510 Overland Avenue, Suite 110 San Diego, CA 92123
	\boxtimes	Office of Planning and Research	

SUBJECT: FILING OF NOTICE OF DETERMINATION IN COMPLIANCE WITH PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE SECTION 21108 OR 21152

Project Name and Number:	Organic Materials Zoning Ordinance Update, PDS2020-POD-20-015; PDS2020-ER-20-00- 001
State Clearinghouse No .:	2022050545
Project Location:	County-wide – Unincorporated Area

Project Applicant: Planning & Development Services, County of San Diego

Project Description: The project includes an amendment to the County of San Diego Zoning Ordinance and Code of Regulatory Ordinances to reduce barriers and expand allowances for organic materials processing in the unincorporated county. Ordinance amendments would expand the areas of the unincorporated county where organic material processing may occur, reduce associated permits and regulations while protecting public health and safety. The amendments would clearly define what organic material processing practices are allowed and where commercial sales of compost products may occur. The updates will align local requirements with State procedures to simplify regulatory processes for time and cost efficiency. These changes will also help to improve market conditions for finished compost by streamlining access to organic materials and removing barriers to processing them.

Agency Approving Project:	County of San Diego
County Contact Person:	Tyler Farmer, Group Program Manager, (619) 517-5102
Date Form Completed:	September 14, 2022

This is to advise that the County of San Diego County Board of Supervisors has approved the above-described project on September 14, 2022/Item #7 and has made the following determinations:

1. The project 🗋 will 🖾 will not have a significant effect on the environment.

- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared and certified for this project pursuant to the provisions of the CEQA.
 - A Negative Declaration or Mitigated Negative Declaration was adopted for this project pursuant to the provisions of the CEQA. An Addendum to a previously certified Environmental Impact Report, or to a previously adopted Negative Declaration or Mitigated Negative
- Declaration, was prepared and considered for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 Mitigation measures
 were
 were

The following determinations are only required for projects with Environmental Impact Reports: 5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations
was was not adopted for this project.

6. Findings 🔲 were 🛛 were not made pursuant to the provisions of State CEQA Guidelines Section 15091.

Project status under Fish and Wildlife Code Section 711.4 (Department of Fish and Wildlife Fees): Certificate of Fee Exemption (attached)

Proof of Payment of Fees (attached)

Signature:

Tyler Farmer

Telephone: 619-517-5102

Name (Print): _ Tyler Farmer

Title: Group Program Manager

This notice must be filed with the Recorder/County Clerk within five working days <u>after</u> project approval by the decision-making body. The Recorder/County Clerk must post this notice within 24 hours of receipt and for a period of not less than 30 days. At the termination of the posting period, the Recorder/County Clerk must return this notice to the Department address listed above along with evidence of the posting period. The originating Department must then retain the returned notice for a period of not less than twelve months. Reference: CEQA Guidelines Section 15075 or 15094.

	San Diego County					
	Transaction #: Receipt #:	6687651 2022411401				
Ernest J. Dronenburg, Jr. Assessor/Recorder/County Clerk 1600 Pacific Highway Suite 260 P. O. Box 121750, San Diego, CA 92112-1750 Tel. (619) 237-0502 Fax (619) 557-4155 www.sdarcc.com	Cashier Date: Cashier Location:	09/14/2022 SD	Print Date:	09/14/2022 10:56 am		
			Payment Summa	ry		
COUNTY CLERK 1600 PACIFIC HIGHWAY RM 260			Total Fees	\$2,548.00		
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101			Total Payments	\$0.00		
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101			Balance Due:	\$2,548.00		
			Total Charged	\$2,548.00		
Filing						
CEQA - NOD		FILE #: 2022-0	00740 Date: 09/14/2	022 10:54AM Pages: 2		
	State	e Receipt # 37-09/1	4/2022-0646			
Fees: Fish & Wildlife Mitigate	ed/Negative Declar	ration		\$2,548.00		
Total Fees Due:				\$2,548.00		
Grand Total - All Documents:				\$2,548.00		